R-2025-140

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF BASTROP, TEXAS, APPROVING
PURCHASING LIBRARY MATERIALS WITH REWARD INCENTIVES
THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2026 FROM INGRAM LIBRARY
SERVICES, LLC, UNDER TEXAS SMART BUY CONTRACT NO. 715-
M2, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED FIFTY-THREE THOUSAND
AND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS ($53,350.00)

WHEREAS, pursuant to Texas Local Government Code Section 51,001 , the City of
Bastrop ("City) has general authority to adopt an ordinance, resolution, or

police regulation that is for the good, peace, or order of the City and is
necessary or proper for carrying out a power granted by iaw to the City;

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
BASTROP, TEXAS, THAT:

Section 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a purchasing
agreement through Texas Smart Buy Cooperative Contract No. 715-
M2 not to exceed amount of Fifty-Three Thousand and Three
Hundred Fifty Dollars ($53,350.00).

Section 2. Conflicts with Prior Resolutions: Any prior resolutions or parts thereof in
conflict with the provisions of this resolution are hereby repealed to the
extent of such conflict.

Section 3. Severability: Should any portion or part of this Resolution be held invalid